
2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Boats Entered

Ponta do Oura

EVENT : Nomads Closed 2009 DATE: 2009/10/12
No. BOATS CLUB ANGLER 1 ANGLER 2 ANGLER 3 ANGLER 4 ANGLER 5 Anglers
1 BACK CHAT NOMADS Steve Barbe 1
2 BULL DOG NOMADS Kevin Allardyce Waldy Barske 2
3 CHEZZY II NOMADS Alex Lockyear Ian Wehmeyer Rodney van Diglen 3
4 ENIGME NOMADS Eric Visser Johan Lange Dylan Lange Alex Barnado 4
5 FISH HUNTER NOMADS Hennie Liebenberg 1
6 FREE SPOOL NOMADS Tig Andrin Tyron Gruar Peter Lambert 3
7 GAFFER DOG NOMADS Dave Martin Mike Schneider 2
8 GAME ON NOMADS Leon Nel 1
9 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS Wesley Strydom Edwin Webster Leslie Strydom 3

10 MONAMI NOMADS RW Hember 1
11 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS Friedel Kirstein Peter Rindl Theo 3
12 NAUTI BOY NOMADS Mitchell Moore Jorg Schultz Dave Willoughby 3
13 PEG LEG NOMADS Dudley Saunders Ivor Matthee Len Dockray 3
14 R&B NOMADS Jimmy Wait Andy Colyn Brian Hannah 3
15 RAMKAT NOMADS Eric Abrams Roland Norman Coetzee Rodney Luppnow 4
16 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS Pieter Range Wouter Engelbrecht Francois du Plessis 3
17 SKABANGA NOMADS Colin Green Mike Green Steve Stroberg 3
18 SOLANKIE NOMADS Hein Engelbrecht David Bekker 2
19 SUSHI SAN NOMADS Richard Geyer 1
20 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS Mike Koch Richard Mosley Mark Snyman Barry Koch 4
21 THREESOME NOMADS Werner van Rooyen Steve Smith Pieter van Rooyen 3
22 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS T. Ramsden 1
23 WATERMARK NOMADS Mark Cockcroft Sean Cockcroft Paul van der Spuy Roger McLeod 4
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Boat Day 1

12 October 2009 Monday

Boats Club Anglers
Rosebowl 
Anglers Score

Rose 
Points

Rose 
Rank

0 Albatros 0 15 -           -          2
0 East Rand 0 15 -           -          2
0 Guinjata 0 15 -           -          2
0 Makaira 0 15 -           -          2
23 Nomads 58 58 1,205.98  20.79      1
0 TSC 0 15 -           -          2

Weekly

Club Anglers
Rosebowl 
Anglers Score

Rose 
Points

Rose 
Rank

Albatros 0 15 -           -          2
East Rand 0 15 -           -          2
Guinjata 0 15 -           -          2
Makaira 0 15 -           -          2
Nomads 58 58 1,205.98  20.79      1
TSC 0 15 -           -          2

No. Boats % Boats
Total 

Points Average
No 

Score
Totals => 23 100% 1,205.98  52.43      18         

Albatros 0 0% -           -          -        
East Rand 0 0% -           -          -        
Guinjata 0 0% -           -          -        
Makaira 0 0% -           -          -        
Nomads 23 100% 1,205.98  52.43      18         
TSC 0 0% -           -          -        

AG AJ AL AM AP
Rank Day Boat Club Line class Points Species Bonus Total

6 day 1 BACK CHAT NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 BULL DOG NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 CHEZZY II NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
2 day 1 ENIGME NOMADS 10 460.80 1 0 460.80
6 day 1 FISH HUNTER NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
1 day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 474.32 2 0 474.32
3 day 1 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 241.54 2 0 241.54
6 day 1 GAME ON NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 MONAMI NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 1 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 8.32 1 0 8.32
6 day 1 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 PEG LEG NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 R&B NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 RAMKAT NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
4 day 1 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 21.00 1 0 21.00
6 day 1 SKABANGA NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 SOLANKIE NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 SUSHI SAN NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 THREESOME NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 1 WATERMARK NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00

2/25



2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Boat Day 2

13 October 2009 Tuesday

Boats Club Anglers
Rosebowl 
Anglers Score

Rose 
Points

Rose 
Rank

0 Albatros 0 15 -                -            2
0 East Rand 0 15 -                -            2
0 Guinjata 0 15 -                -            2
0 Makaira 0 15 -                -            2

23 Nomads 58 58 436.58          7.53          1
0 TSC 0 15 -                -            2

Weekly

Club Anglers
Rosebowl 
Anglers Score

Rose 
Points

Rose 
Rank

Albatros 0 15 -                -            2
East Rand 0 15 -                -            2
Guinjata 0 15 -                -            2
Makaira 0 15 -                -            2
Nomads 58 58 1,642.56       28.32        1
TSC 0 15 -                -            2

No. Boats % Boats Total Points Average No Score
Totals => 23 100% 436.58          18.98        19             

Albatros 0 0% -                -            -            
East Rand 0 0% -                -            -            
Guinjata 0 0% -                -            -            
Makaira 0 0% -                -            -            
Nomads 23 100% 436.58          18.98        19             
TSC 0 0% -                -            -            

AG AT AV AW AZ
Rank Day Boat Club Line class Points Species Bonus Total

5 day 2 BACK CHAT NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 BULL DOG NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 CHEZZY II NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 ENIGME NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 FISH HUNTER NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
1 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 37.87 3 250 287.87
3 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 52.36 1 0 52.36
5 day 2 GAME ON NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
2 day 2 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 85.21 1 0 85.21
5 day 2 MONAMI NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
4 day 2 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 11.14 1 0 11.14
5 day 2 PEG LEG NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 R&B NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 RAMKAT NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 SKABANGA NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 SOLANKIE NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 SUSHI SAN NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 THREESOME NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 WATERMARK NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Boat Day 3

14 October 2009 Wednesday

Boats Club Anglers
Rosebowl 
Anglers Score

Rose 
Points

Rose 
Rank

0 Albatros 0 15 -           -          2
0 East Rand 0 15 -           -          2
0 Guinjata 0 15 -           -          2
0 Makaira 0 15 -           -          2

23 Nomads 58 58 1,274.04  21.97      1
0 TSC 0 15 -           -          2

Weekly

Club Anglers
Rosebowl 
Anglers Score

Rose 
Points

Rose 
Rank

Albatros 0 15 -           -          2
East Rand 0 15 -           -          2
Guinjata 0 15 -           -          2
Makaira 0 15 -           -          2
Nomads 58 58 2,916.60  50.29      1
TSC 0 15 -           -          2

No. Boats % Boats
Total 

Points Average
No 

Score
Totals => 23 100% 1,274.04  55.39      6         

Albatros 0 0% -           -          -     
East Rand 0 0% -           -          -     
Guinjata 0 0% -           -          -     
Makaira 0 0% -           -          -     
Nomads 23 100% 1,274.04  55.39      6         
TSC 0 0% -           -          -     

AG BD BF BG BJ
Rank Day Boat Club Line class Points Species Bonus Total

18 day 2 BACK CHAT NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
12 day 2 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 29.01 2 0 29.01
13 day 2 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 28.89 1 0 28.89
2 day 2 ENIGME NOMADS 10 43.12 3 250 293.12

18 day 2 FISH HUNTER NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
18 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
5 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 63.23 1 0 63.23

18 day 2 GAME ON NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
9 day 2 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 37.43 1 0 37.43

18 day 2 MONAMI NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
14 day 2 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 25.41 1 0 25.41
1 day 2 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 47.25 3 250 297.25

11 day 2 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 32.31 2 0 32.31
10 day 2 R&B NOMADS 10 34.97 2 0 34.97
3 day 2 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 158.94 2 0 158.94
4 day 2 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 72.32 2 0 72.32
6 day 2 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 53.82 2 0 53.82

17 day 2 SOLANKIE NOMADS 10 11.91 1 0 11.91
18 day 2 SUSHI SAN NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
15 day 2 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 24.90 2 0 24.90
8 day 2 THREESOME NOMADS 10 48.38 2 0 48.38

16 day 2 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 10 12.70 1 0 12.70
7 day 2 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 49.44 1 0 49.44
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Boat Day 4

15 October 2009 Thursday

Boats Club Anglers
Rosebowl 
Anglers Score

Rose 
Points

Rose 
Rank

0 Albatros 0 15 -             -          2
0 East Rand 0 15 -             -          2
0 Guinjata 0 15 -             -          2
0 Makaira 0 15 -             -          2
23 Nomads 58 58 928.03        16.00      1
0 TSC 0 15 -             -          2

Weekly

Club Anglers
Rosebowl 
Anglers Score

Rose 
Points

Rose 
Rank

Albatros 0 15 -             -          2
East Rand 0 15 -             -          2
Guinjata 0 15 -             -          2
Makaira 0 15 -             -          2
Nomads 58 58 3,844.62     66.29      1
TSC 0 15 -             -          2

No. Boats % Boats Total Points Average
No 

Score
Totals => 23 100% 928.03        40.35      14       

Albatros 0 0% -             -          -      
East Rand 0 0% -             -          -      
Guinjata 0 0% -             -          -      
Makaira 0 0% -             -          -      
Nomads 23 100% 928.03        40.35      14       
TSC 0 0% -             -          -      

AG BN BP BQ BT
Rank Day Boat Club Line class Points Species Bonus Total

10 day 4 BACK CHAT NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
7 day 4 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 13.11 1 0 13.11
10 day 4 CHEZZY II NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
3 day 4 ENIGME NOMADS 10 230.40 1 0 230.40
10 day 4 FISH HUNTER NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
8 day 4 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 11.52 1 0 11.52
5 day 4 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 19.47 1 0 19.47
10 day 4 GAME ON NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
10 day 4 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
9 day 4 MONAMI NOMADS 10 5.12 1 0 5.12
4 day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 34.26 1 0 34.26
2 day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 282.48 2 0 282.48
10 day 4 PEG LEG NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
10 day 4 R&B NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
10 day 4 RAMKAT NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
10 day 4 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
10 day 4 SKABANGA NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
10 day 4 SOLANKIE NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
6 day 4 SUSHI SAN NOMADS 10 14.80 1 0 14.80
1 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 66.88 3 250 316.88
10 day 4 THREESOME NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
10 day 4 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
10 day 4 WATERMARK NOMADS 37 0.00 0 0 0.00
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Overall Boat

12-Oct 13-Oct 14-Oct 15-Oct 16-Oct
Boats Anglers Club Rosebowl Anglers Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 Total

0 0 Albatros 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
0 0 East Rand 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
0 0 Guinjata 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
0 0 Makaira 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          

23 58 Nomads 58 1,205.98  436.58  1,274.04  928.03  -     3,844.62  
0 0 TSC 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          

Daily Rosebowl points
Rank Anglers Club Rosebowl Anglers Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 Total

2 0 Albatros 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
2 0 East Rand 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
2 0 Guinjata 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
2 0 Makaira 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
1 58 Nomads 58 20.79       7.53      21.97       16.00    -     66.29       
2 0 TSC 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          

Cumulative Rosebowl points
Rank No. Boats Rosebowl Anglers Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 Total

23 Totals => 20.79       28.32    50.29       66.29    66.29  231.97     

2 0 Albatros 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
2 0 East Rand 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
2 0 Guinjata 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
2 0 Makaira 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          
1 23 Nomads 58 20.79       28.32    50.29       66.29    66.29  231.97     
2 0 TSC 15 -          -       -          -       -     -          

Rank Day Boat Club Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5 Total
21 BACK CHAT NOMADS -          -       -          -       -     -          
13 BULL DOG NOMADS -          -       29.01       13.11    -     42.12       
16 CHEZZY II NOMADS -          -       28.89       -       -     28.89       
1 ENIGME NOMADS 460.80     -       293.12     230.40  -     984.32     

21 FISH HUNTER NOMADS -          -       -          -       -     -          
2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 474.32     287.87  -          11.52    -     773.71     
4 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 241.54     52.36    63.23       19.47    -     376.60     

21 GAME ON NOMADS -          -       -          -       -     -          
7 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS -          85.21    37.43       -       -     122.65     

20 MONAMI NOMADS -          -       -          5.12      -     5.12         
9 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 8.32         -       25.41       34.26    -     67.99       
3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS -          11.14    297.25     282.48  -     590.87     

15 PEG LEG NOMADS -          -       32.31       -       -     32.31       
14 R&B NOMADS -          -       34.97       -       -     34.97       
6 RAMKAT NOMADS -          -       158.94     -       -     158.94     
8 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 21.00       -       72.32       -       -     93.31       

10 SKABANGA NOMADS -          -       53.82       -       -     53.82       
19 SOLANKIE NOMADS -          -       11.91       -       -     11.91       
17 SUSHI SAN NOMADS -          -       -          14.80    -     14.80       
5 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS -          -       24.90       316.88  -     341.78     

12 THREESOME NOMADS -          -       48.38       -       -     48.38       
18 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS -          -       12.70       -       -     12.70       
11 WATERMARK NOMADS -          -       49.44       -       -     49.44       
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Day 1

12 October 2009 Monday

Boats Club Anglers Rosebowl Anglers Score
Rose 

Points Rose Rank
0 Albatros 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 East Rand 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 Guinjata 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 Makaira 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
23 Nomads 58 58 1,205.98 20.79 1
0 TSC 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

Weekly

Club Anglers Rosebowl Anglers Score
Rose 

Points Rose Rank
Albatros 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
East Rand 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Guinjata 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Makaira 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Nomads 58 58 1,205.98 20.79 1
TSC 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

No. of fish % Fish Score Average Sorry
Totals => 9 100% 1,205.98 134.00 -                  

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                  
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                  
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                  
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                  
Nomads 9 100% 1,205.98 134.00 -                  
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                  

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Score Time Caught
1 day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tyron Gruar Sailfish 30.00 230.40 08:48
1 day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Peter Lambert Sailfish 30.00 230.40 08:58
1 day 1 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Dylan Lange Sailfish 30.00 230.40 10:10
1 day 1 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Eric Visser Sailfish 30.00 230.40 10:50
1 day 1 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Sailfish 30.00 230.40 10:51
6 day 1 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 8.10 21.00
7 day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Skipjack 6.50 13.52
8 day 1 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider KawaKawa 5.90 11.14
9 day 1 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl All other Tuna species 5.10 8.32
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Day 2

13 October 2009 Tuesday

Boats Club Anglers Rosebowl Anglers Score
Rose 

Points Rose Rank
0 Albatros 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 East Rand 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 Guinjata 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 Makaira 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
23 Nomads 58 58 436.58 7.53 1
0 TSC 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

Weekly

Club Anglers Rosebowl Anglers
Cumulati
ve Score

Rose 
Points Rose Rank

Albatros 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
East Rand 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Guinjata 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Makaira 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Nomads 58 58 1,642.56 28.32 1
TSC 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

No. of fish % Fish Score Average Sorry
Totals => 8 100% 186.58 23.32 -                 

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Nomads 8 100% 186.58 23.32 -                 
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Score Time Caught
1 day 2 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Wesley Strydom Wahoo 17.70 85.21
2 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 8.10 21.00
3 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 15.68
3 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 15.68
5 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tyron Gruar All other Tuna species 6.80 14.80
6 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 14.36
7 day 2 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Skipjack 5.90 11.14
8 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Peter Lambert Dorado 5.50 8.71
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Day 3

15 October 2009 Thursday

Boats Club Anglers Rosebowl Anglers Score
Rose 

Points Rose Rank
0 Albatros 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 East Rand 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 Guinjata 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 Makaira 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
23 Nomads 58 58 436.58 7.53 1
0 TSC 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

Weekly

Club Anglers Rosebowl Anglers

Cumulat
ive 

Score
Rose 

Points Rose Rank
Albatros 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
East Rand 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Guinjata 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Makaira 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Nomads 58 58 2,079.14 35.85 1
TSC 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

No. of fish % Fish Score Average Sorry
Totals => 62 100% 774.04 12.48 -                 

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Nomads 62 100% 774.04 12.48 -                 
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Score Time Caught
1 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 7.80 19.47
2 day 3 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Waldy Barske Yellowfin Tuna 7.70 18.97
3 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Alex Barnado Yellowfin Tuna 7.50 18.00
4 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 7.40 17.52
4 day 3 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Richard Mosley Yellowfin Tuna 7.40 17.52
6 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 7.20 16.59
6 day 3 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 Ian Wehmeyer Yellowfin Tuna 7.20 16.59
8 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Paul van der Spuy Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 16.13
8 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 16.13
8 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 16.13
8 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Alex Barnado KawaKawa 7.10 16.13

12 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 15.68
13 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Rodney Luppnow Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 15.24
13 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Mike Green Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 15.24
13 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Rodney Luppnow Skipjack 6.90 15.24
13 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Mike Green Skipjack 6.90 15.24
17 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz KawaKawa 6.80 14.80
18 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Steve Stroberg Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 14.36
18 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Ivor Matthee Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 14.36
18 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Wouter Engelbrecht Skipjack 6.70 14.36
18 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Wesley Strydom Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 14.36
22 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 6.60 13.94
22 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 6.60 13.94
24 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Mark Cockcroft Yellowfin Tuna 6.50 13.52
24 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 6.50 13.52
26 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Skipjack 6.40 13.11
26 day 3 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl Skipjack 6.40 13.11
28 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 12.70
28 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 12.70
28 day 3 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 10 T. Ramsden Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 12.70
31 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Leslie Strydom Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 12.30
31 day 3 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Friedel Kirstein Skipjack 6.20 12.30
31 day 3 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 Ian Wehmeyer Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 12.30
31 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Jimmy Wait Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 12.30
31 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Len Dockray Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 12.30
36 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Brian Hannah Skipjack 6.10 11.91
36 day 3 SOLANKIE NOMADS 10 David Bekker Yellowfin Tuna 6.10 11.91
38 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Pieter van Rooyen Skipjack 6.00 11.52
38 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Yellowfin Tuna 6.00 11.52
40 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Francois du Plessis Skipjack 5.90 11.14
40 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Werner van Rooyen Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 11.14
40 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Roger McLeod Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 11.14
40 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 11.14
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Day 3

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Score Time Caught
44 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Edwin Webster Yellowfin Tuna 5.80 10.76
44 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Andy Colyn Skipjack 5.80 10.76
46 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 5.70 10.40
46 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Steve Smith Yellowfin Tuna 5.70 10.40
48 day 3 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Kevin Allardyce Skipjack 5.60 10.04
48 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 5.60 10.04
50 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Pieter van Rooyen Yellowfin Tuna 5.50 9.68
51 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Skipjack 5.40 9.33
51 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 5.40 9.33
53 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Dylan Lange Skipjack 5.30 8.99
53 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Steve Stroberg Yellowfin Tuna 5.30 8.99
55 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Sean Cockcroft Yellowfin Tuna 5.20 8.65
56 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 5.10 8.32
57 day 3 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Richard Mosley KawaKawa 4.80 7.37
58 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore KawaKawa 4.70 7.07
59 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Skipjack 4.50 6.48
60 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz Skipjack 4.30 5.92
61 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Ivor Matthee KawaKawa 4.20 5.64
61 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Steve Smith Skipjack 4.20 5.64
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Day 4

16 October 2009 Friday

Boats Club Anglers Rosebowl Anglers Score
Rose 

Points Rose Rank
0 Albatros 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 East Rand 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 Guinjata 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
0 Makaira 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

23 Nomads 58 58 436.58 7.53 1
0 TSC 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

Weekly

Club Anglers Rosebowl Anglers

Cumulat
ive 

Score
Rose 

Points Rose Rank
Albatros 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
East Rand 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Guinjata 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Makaira 0 15 0.00 0.00 2
Nomads 58 58 2,515.73 43.37 1
TSC 0 15 0.00 0.00 2

No. of fish % Fish Score Average Sorry
Totals => 18 100% 678.03 37.67 -                 

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 
Nomads 18 100% 678.03 37.67 -                 
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 -                 

Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Score Time Caught
day 4 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Johan Lange Sailfish 30.00 230.40 08:32
day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Sailfish 30.00 230.40 10:32
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Barry Koch Yellowfin Tuna 8.40 22.58
day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Dave Willoughby Yellowfin Tuna 8.30 22.04
day 4 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.80 19.47
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 16.13
day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 15.24
day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 6.80 14.80
day 4 SUSHI SAN NOMADS 10 Richard Geyer Yellowfin Tuna 6.80 14.80
day 4 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Kevin Allardyce Yellowfin Tuna 6.40 13.11
day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Friedel Kirstein Skipjack 6.30 12.70
day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl Skipjack 6.00 11.52
day 4 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Skipjack 6.00 11.52
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Barry Koch Yellowfin Tuna 5.80 10.76
day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Theo Skipjack 5.60 10.04
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman KawaKawa 5.60 10.04
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman Skipjack 4.80 7.37
day 4 MONAMI NOMADS 10 RW Hember Skipjack 4.00 5.12
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Top Angler

Top Angler Overall

Name Points Rank Species
Mitchell Moore 282.87 1 4
Dave Martin 274.46 2 2
Tyron Gruar 245.20 3 2
Dylan Lange 239.39 4 2
Peter Lambert 239.11 5 2
Eric Visser 230.40 6 1
Johan Lange 230.40 6 1
Mike Schneider 102.13 8 2
Wesley Strydom 99.58 9 2
Eric Abrams 53.31 10 2
Pieter Range 46.81 11 1
Norman Coetzee 43.18 12 2
Tig Andrin 39.40 13 2
Jorg Schultz 35.95 14 3
Wouter Engelbrecht 35.36 15 2
Alex Barnado 34.13 16 2
Mark Snyman 33.54 17 3
Barry Koch 33.34 18 1
Peter Rindl 32.95 19 2
Roland 31.99 20 2
Rodney Luppnow 30.47 21 2
Mike Green 30.47 21 2
Ian Wehmeyer 28.89 23 1
Friedel Kirstein 25.00 24 1
Richard Mosley 24.90 25 2
Steve Stroberg 23.35 26 1
Kevin Allardyce 23.14 27 2
Dave Willoughby 22.04 28 1
Pieter van Rooyen 21.20 29 2
Ivor Matthee 20.01 30 2
Waldy Barske 18.97 31 1
Paul van der Spuy 16.13 32 1
Steve Smith 16.04 33 2
Richard Geyer 14.80 34 1
Mark Cockcroft 13.52 35 1
T. Ramsden 12.70 36 1
Jimmy Wait 12.30 37 1
Leslie Strydom 12.30 37 1
Len Dockray 12.30 37 1
David Bekker 11.91 40 1
Brian Hannah 11.91 40 1
Francois du Plessis 11.14 42 1
Werner van Rooyen 11.14 42 1
Roger McLeod 11.14 42 1
Edwin Webster 10.76 45 1
Andy Colyn 10.76 45 1
Theo 10.04 47 1
Sean Cockcroft 8.65 48 1
RW Hember 5.12 49 1
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Top Boat

No. of boats Anglers
day 1 
Score

day 2 
Score

day 3 
Score

day 4 
Score

day 5 
Score Total

Totals => 23 58 1,205.98   436.58       1,274.04   928.03       -           3,844.62     
Average daily points scored per angler 20.79        7.53           21.97        16.00         -           66.29          

Daily Score

Club Boats Anglers
day 1 
Score

day 2 
Score

day 3 
Score

day 4 
Score

day 5 
Score Total Rank

Albatros 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2
East Rand 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2
Guinjata 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2
Makaira 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2
Nomads 23 58 1,205.98   436.58       1,274.04   928.03       -           3,844.62     1
TSC 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2

Rosebowl Score

Club Boats Anglers
day 1 
Score

day 2 
Score

day 3 
Score

day 4 
Score

day 5 
Score Total Rank

Albatros 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2
East Rand 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2
Guinjata 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2
Makaira 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2
Nomads 23 58 20.79        7.53           21.97        16.00         -           66.29          1
TSC 0 0 -            -             -            -             -           -              2

Boat Club Anglers
day 1 
Score

day 2 
Score

day 3 
Score

day 4 
Score

day 5 
Score Total Rank

BACK CHAT NOMADS 1 -            -             -            -             -           -              21
BULL DOG NOMADS 2 -            -             29.01        13.11         -           42.12          13
CHEZZY II NOMADS 3 -            -             28.89        -             -           28.89          16
ENIGME NOMADS 4 460.80      -             293.12      230.40       -           984.32        1
FISH HUNTER NOMADS 1 -            -             -            -             -           -              21
FREE SPOOL NOMADS 3 474.32      287.87       -            11.52         -           773.71        2
GAFFER DOG NOMADS 2 241.54      52.36         63.23        19.47         -           376.60        4
GAME ON NOMADS 1 -            -             -            -             -           -              21
GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 3 -            85.21         37.43        -             -           122.65        7
MONAMI NOMADS 1 -            -             -            5.12           -           5.12            20
MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 3 8.32          -             25.41        34.26         -           67.99          9
NAUTI BOY NOMADS 3 -            11.14         297.25      282.48       -           590.87        3
PEG LEG NOMADS 3 -            -             32.31        -             -           32.31          15
R&B NOMADS 3 -            -             34.97        -             -           34.97          14
RAMKAT NOMADS 4 -            -             158.94      -             -           158.94        6
SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 3 21.00        -             72.32        -             -           93.31          8
SKABANGA NOMADS 3 -            -             53.82        -             -           53.82          10
SOLANKIE NOMADS 2 -            -             11.91        -             -           11.91          19
SUSHI SAN NOMADS 1 -            -             -            14.80         -           14.80          17
TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 4 -            -             24.90        316.88       -           341.78        5
THREESOME NOMADS 3 -            -             48.38        -             -           48.38          12
UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 1 -            -             12.70        -             -           12.70          18
WATERMARK NOMADS 4 -            -             49.44        -             -           49.44          11
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Biggest_sailfish

No. of fish % Fish Weight (kg) Average Sorry
Totals => 7 100% 210.00 30.00 0

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Nomads 7 100% 210.00 30.00 0
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0

Rank Day Time Caught Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Scoring_weight Score
1 day 1 08:48 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tyron Gruar Sailfish 30.00 30.00 230.40
1 day 1 08:58 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Peter Lambert Sailfish 30.00 30.00 230.40
1 day 1 10:10 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Dylan Lange Sailfish 30.00 30.00 230.40
1 day 1 10:50 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Eric Visser Sailfish 30.00 30.00 230.40
1 day 1 10:51 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Sailfish 30.00 30.00 230.40
1 day 4 08:32 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Johan Lange Sailfish 30.00 30.00 230.40
1 day 4 10:32 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Sailfish 30.00 30.00 230.40
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Meritorius_fish (excluding Billfish)

No. of fish % Fish Weight (kg) Average Sorry
Totals => 90 100% 1,231.82 13.69 0

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Nomads 90 100% 1,231.82 13.69 0
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Scoring_weight Score
1 day 2 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Wesley Strydom Wahoo 17.70 17.70 85.21
2 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Barry Koch Yellowfin Tuna 8.40 8.40 22.58
3 day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Dave Willoughby Yellowfin Tuna 8.30 8.30 22.04
4 day 1 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 8.10 8.10 21.00
4 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 8.10 8.10 21.00
6 day 4 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.80 7.80 19.47
6 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 7.80 7.80 19.47
8 day 3 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Waldy Barske Yellowfin Tuna 7.70 7.70 18.97
9 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Alex Barnado Yellowfin Tuna 7.50 7.50 18.00
10 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 7.40 7.40 17.52
10 day 3 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Richard Mosley Yellowfin Tuna 7.40 7.40 17.52
12 day 3 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 Ian Wehmeyer Yellowfin Tuna 7.20 7.20 16.59
12 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 7.20 7.20 16.59
14 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Paul van der Spuy Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 7.10 16.13
14 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Alex Barnado KawaKawa 7.10 7.10 16.13
14 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 7.10 16.13
14 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 7.10 16.13
14 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 7.10 16.13
19 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 7.00 15.68
19 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 7.00 15.68
19 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 7.00 15.68
22 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Rodney Luppnow Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 6.90 15.24
22 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Rodney Luppnow Skipjack 6.90 6.90 15.24
22 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Mike Green Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 6.90 15.24
22 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Mike Green Skipjack 6.90 6.90 15.24
22 day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 6.90 15.24
27 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz KawaKawa 6.80 6.80 14.80
27 day 4 SUSHI SAN NOMADS 10 Richard Geyer Yellowfin Tuna 6.80 6.80 14.80
27 day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 6.80 6.80 14.80
27 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tyron Gruar All other Tuna species 6.80 6.80 14.80
31 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Wesley Strydom Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 6.70 14.36
31 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Ivor Matthee Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 6.70 14.36
31 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 6.70 14.36
31 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Wouter Engelbrecht Skipjack 6.70 6.70 14.36
31 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Steve Stroberg Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 6.70 14.36
36 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 6.60 6.60 13.94
36 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 6.60 6.60 13.94
38 day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Skipjack 6.50 6.50 13.52
38 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 6.50 6.50 13.52
38 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Mark Cockcroft Yellowfin Tuna 6.50 6.50 13.52
41 day 4 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Kevin Allardyce Yellowfin Tuna 6.40 6.40 13.11
41 day 3 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl Skipjack 6.40 6.40 13.11
41 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Skipjack 6.40 6.40 13.11
44 day 3 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 10 T. Ramsden Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 6.30 12.70
44 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 6.30 12.70
44 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 6.30 12.70
44 day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Friedel Kirstein Skipjack 6.30 6.30 12.70
48 day 3 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Friedel Kirstein Skipjack 6.20 6.20 12.30
48 day 3 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 Ian Wehmeyer Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 6.20 12.30
48 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Len Dockray Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 6.20 12.30
48 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Leslie Strydom Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 6.20 12.30
48 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Jimmy Wait Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 6.20 12.30
53 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Brian Hannah Skipjack 6.10 6.10 11.91
53 day 3 SOLANKIE NOMADS 10 David Bekker Yellowfin Tuna 6.10 6.10 11.91
55 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Pieter van Rooyen Skipjack 6.00 6.00 11.52
55 day 4 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Skipjack 6.00 6.00 11.52
55 day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl Skipjack 6.00 6.00 11.52
55 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Yellowfin Tuna 6.00 6.00 11.52
59 day 1 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider KawaKawa 5.90 5.90 11.14
59 day 2 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Skipjack 5.90 5.90 11.14
59 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 5.90 11.14
59 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Roger McLeod Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 5.90 11.14
59 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Werner van Rooyen Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 5.90 11.14
59 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Francois du Plessis Skipjack 5.90 5.90 11.14
65 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Barry Koch Yellowfin Tuna 5.80 5.80 10.76
65 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Andy Colyn Skipjack 5.80 5.80 10.76
65 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Edwin Webster Yellowfin Tuna 5.80 5.80 10.76
68 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 5.70 5.70 10.40
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Meritorius_fish (excluding Billfish)

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Scoring_weight Score
68 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Steve Smith Yellowfin Tuna 5.70 5.70 10.40
70 day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Theo Skipjack 5.60 5.60 10.04
70 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman KawaKawa 5.60 5.60 10.04
70 day 3 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Kevin Allardyce Skipjack 5.60 5.60 10.04
70 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 5.60 5.60 10.04
74 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Pieter van Rooyen Yellowfin Tuna 5.50 5.50 9.68
75 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 5.40 5.40 9.33
75 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Skipjack 5.40 5.40 9.33
77 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Dylan Lange Skipjack 5.30 5.30 8.99
77 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Steve Stroberg Yellowfin Tuna 5.30 5.30 8.99
79 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Peter Lambert Dorado 5.50 5.50 8.71
80 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Sean Cockcroft Yellowfin Tuna 5.20 5.20 8.65
81 day 1 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl All other Tuna species 5.10 5.10 8.32
81 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 5.10 5.10 8.32
83 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman Skipjack 4.80 4.80 7.37
83 day 3 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Richard Mosley KawaKawa 4.80 4.80 7.37
85 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore KawaKawa 4.70 4.70 7.07
86 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Skipjack 4.50 4.50 6.48
87 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz Skipjack 4.30 4.30 5.92
88 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Ivor Matthee KawaKawa 4.20 4.20 5.64
88 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Steve Smith Skipjack 4.20 4.20 5.64
90 day 4 MONAMI NOMADS 10 RW Hember Skipjack 4.00 4.00 5.12
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Rosebowl 2009 Biggest_dorado

No. of fish % Fish Weight (kg) Average Sorry
Totals => 1 100% 8.71 8.71 0

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Nomads 1 100% 8.71 8.71 0
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Scoring_weight Score
1 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Peter Lambert Dorado 5.50 5.50 8.71
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Biggest_other

No. of fish % Fish Weight (kg) Average Sorry
Totals => 33 100% 353.32 10.71 0

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Nomads 33 100% 353.32 10.71 0
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Scoring_weight Score
1 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Alex Barnado KawaKawa 7.10 7.10 16.13
2 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Mike Green Skipjack 6.90 6.90 15.24
2 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Rodney Luppnow Skipjack 6.90 6.90 15.24
4 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz KawaKawa 6.80 6.80 14.80
4 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tyron Gruar All other Tuna species 6.80 6.80 14.80
6 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Wouter Engelbrecht Skipjack 6.70 6.70 14.36
7 day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Skipjack 6.50 6.50 13.52
8 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Skipjack 6.40 6.40 13.11
8 day 3 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl Skipjack 6.40 6.40 13.11

10 day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Friedel Kirstein Skipjack 6.30 6.30 12.70
11 day 3 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Friedel Kirstein Skipjack 6.20 6.20 12.30
12 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Brian Hannah Skipjack 6.10 6.10 11.91
13 day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl Skipjack 6.00 6.00 11.52
13 day 4 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Skipjack 6.00 6.00 11.52
13 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Pieter van Rooyen Skipjack 6.00 6.00 11.52
16 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Francois du Plessis Skipjack 5.90 5.90 11.14
16 day 2 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Skipjack 5.90 5.90 11.14
16 day 1 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider KawaKawa 5.90 5.90 11.14
19 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Andy Colyn Skipjack 5.80 5.80 10.76
20 day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Theo Skipjack 5.60 5.60 10.04
20 day 3 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Kevin Allardyce Skipjack 5.60 5.60 10.04
20 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman KawaKawa 5.60 5.60 10.04
23 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Skipjack 5.40 5.40 9.33
24 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Dylan Lange Skipjack 5.30 5.30 8.99
25 day 1 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl All other Tuna species 5.10 5.10 8.32
26 day 3 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Richard Mosley KawaKawa 4.80 4.80 7.37
26 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman Skipjack 4.80 4.80 7.37
28 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore KawaKawa 4.70 4.70 7.07
29 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Skipjack 4.50 4.50 6.48
30 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz Skipjack 4.30 4.30 5.92
31 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Ivor Matthee KawaKawa 4.20 4.20 5.64
31 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Steve Smith Skipjack 4.20 4.20 5.64
33 day 4 MONAMI NOMADS 10 RW Hember Skipjack 4.00 4.00 5.12
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Biggest_wahoo

No. of fish % Fish Weight (kg) Average Sorry
Totals => 1 100% 85.21 85.21 0

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Nomads 1 100% 85.21 85.21 0
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Scoring_weight Score
1 day 2 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Wesley Strydom Wahoo 17.70 17.70 85.21
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2009 Nomads Closed - Ponta do Oura Biggest_yellowfin

No. of fish % Fish Weight (kg) Average Sorry
Totals => 55 100% 784.58 14.27 0

Albatros 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
East Rand 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Guinjata 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Makaira 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0
Nomads 55 100% 784.58 14.27 0
TSC 0 0% 0.00 0.00 0

Rank Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Scoring_weight Score
1 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Barry Koch Yellowfin Tuna 8.40 8.40 22.58
2 day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Dave Willoughby Yellowfin Tuna 8.30 8.30 22.04
3 day 1 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 8.10 8.10 21.00
3 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 8.10 8.10 21.00
5 day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 7.80 7.80 19.47
5 day 4 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.80 7.80 19.47
7 day 3 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Waldy Barske Yellowfin Tuna 7.70 7.70 18.97
8 day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Alex Barnado Yellowfin Tuna 7.50 7.50 18.00
9 day 3 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Richard Mosley Yellowfin Tuna 7.40 7.40 17.52
9 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 7.40 7.40 17.52
11 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 7.20 7.20 16.59
11 day 3 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 Ian Wehmeyer Yellowfin Tuna 7.20 7.20 16.59
13 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 7.10 16.13
13 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Paul van der Spuy Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 7.10 16.13
13 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 7.10 16.13
13 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 7.10 7.10 16.13
17 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 7.00 15.68
17 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 7.00 15.68
17 day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 7.00 7.00 15.68
20 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Rodney Luppnow Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 6.90 15.24
20 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Mike Green Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 6.90 15.24
20 day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz Yellowfin Tuna 6.90 6.90 15.24
23 day 4 SUSHI SAN NOMADS 10 Richard Geyer Yellowfin Tuna 6.80 6.80 14.80
23 day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 6.80 6.80 14.80
25 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Wesley Strydom Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 6.70 14.36
25 day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 6.70 14.36
25 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Ivor Matthee Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 6.70 14.36
25 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Steve Stroberg Yellowfin Tuna 6.70 6.70 14.36
29 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 6.60 6.60 13.94
29 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 6.60 6.60 13.94
31 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Mark Cockcroft Yellowfin Tuna 6.50 6.50 13.52
31 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 6.50 6.50 13.52
33 day 4 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Kevin Allardyce Yellowfin Tuna 6.40 6.40 13.11
34 day 3 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 10 T. Ramsden Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 6.30 12.70
34 day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 6.30 12.70
34 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 6.30 6.30 12.70
37 day 3 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 Ian Wehmeyer Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 6.20 12.30
37 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Leslie Strydom Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 6.20 12.30
37 day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Len Dockray Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 6.20 12.30
37 day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Jimmy Wait Yellowfin Tuna 6.20 6.20 12.30
41 day 3 SOLANKIE NOMADS 10 David Bekker Yellowfin Tuna 6.10 6.10 11.91
42 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Yellowfin Tuna 6.00 6.00 11.52
43 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Werner van Rooyen Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 5.90 11.14
43 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Roger McLeod Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 5.90 11.14
43 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Yellowfin Tuna 5.90 5.90 11.14
46 day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Barry Koch Yellowfin Tuna 5.80 5.80 10.76
46 day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Edwin Webster Yellowfin Tuna 5.80 5.80 10.76
48 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Steve Smith Yellowfin Tuna 5.70 5.70 10.40
48 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 5.70 5.70 10.40
50 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 5.60 5.60 10.04
51 day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Pieter van Rooyen Yellowfin Tuna 5.50 5.50 9.68
52 day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 5.40 5.40 9.33
53 day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Steve Stroberg Yellowfin Tuna 5.30 5.30 8.99
54 day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Sean Cockcroft Yellowfin Tuna 5.20 5.20 8.65
55 day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 5.10 5.10 8.32
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Day Boat Club Line class Angler Species caught Weight Score Time Caught
day 3 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Kevin Allardyce Skipjack 5.60             10.04        
day 4 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Kevin Allardyce Yellowfin Tuna 6.40             13.11        

Boat position: 13 Fish: 2 Angler position: 27 Species: 2 12.00           23.14        
day 3 BULL DOG NOMADS 10 Waldy Barske Yellowfin Tuna 7.70             18.97        

Boat position: 13 Fish: 1 Angler position: 31 Species: 1 7.70             18.97        
day 3 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 Ian Wehmeyer Yellowfin Tuna 7.20             16.59        
day 3 CHEZZY II NOMADS 10 Ian Wehmeyer Yellowfin Tuna 6.20             12.30        

Boat position: 16 Fish: 2 Angler position: 23 Species: 1 13.40           28.89        
day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Alex Barnado KawaKawa 7.10             16.13        
day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Alex Barnado Yellowfin Tuna 7.50             18.00        

Boat position: 1 Fish: 2 Angler position: 16 Species: 2 14.60           34.13        
day 1 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Dylan Lange Sailfish 30.00           230.40      10:10
day 3 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Dylan Lange Skipjack 5.30             8.99          

Boat position: 1 Fish: 2 Angler position: 4 Species: 2 35.30           239.39      
day 1 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Eric Visser Sailfish 30.00           230.40      10:50

Boat position: 1 Fish: 1 Angler position: 6 Species: 1 30.00           230.40      
day 4 ENIGME NOMADS 10 Johan Lange Sailfish 30.00           230.40      08:32

Boat position: 1 Fish: 1 Angler position: 6 Species: 1 30.00           230.40      
day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Peter Lambert Dorado 5.50             8.71          
day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Peter Lambert Sailfish 30.00           230.40      08:58

Boat position: 2 Fish: 2 Angler position: 5 Species: 2 35.50           239.11      
day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Skipjack 6.50             13.52        
day 4 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Skipjack 6.00             11.52        
day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tig Andrin Yellowfin Tuna 6.70             14.36        

Boat position: 2 Fish: 3 Angler position: 13 Species: 2 19.20           39.40        
day 2 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tyron Gruar All other Tuna species 6.80             14.80        
day 1 FREE SPOOL NOMADS 10 Tyron Gruar Sailfish 30.00           230.40      08:48

Boat position: 2 Fish: 2 Angler position: 3 Species: 2 36.80           245.20      
day 1 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Sailfish 30.00           230.40      10:51
day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 7.00             15.68        
day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 7.00             15.68        
day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Dave Martin Yellowfin Tuna 6.30             12.70        

Boat position: 4 Fish: 4 Angler position: 2 Species: 2 50.30           274.46      
day 1 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider KawaKawa 5.90             11.14        
day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 8.10             21.00        
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day 4 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.80             19.47        
day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.10             16.13        
day 2 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 7.00             15.68        
day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 5.70             10.40        
day 3 GAFFER DOG NOMADS 10 Mike Schneider Yellowfin Tuna 5.10             8.32          

Boat position: 4 Fish: 7 Angler position: 8 Species: 2 46.70           102.13      
day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Edwin Webster Yellowfin Tuna 5.80             10.76        

Boat position: 7 Fish: 1 Angler position: 45 Species: 1 5.80             10.76        
day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Leslie Strydom Yellowfin Tuna 6.20             12.30        

Boat position: 7 Fish: 1 Angler position: 37 Species: 1 6.20             12.30        
day 2 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Wesley Strydom Wahoo 17.70           85.21        
day 3 GYPSY GIRL NOMADS 10 Wesley Strydom Yellowfin Tuna 6.70             14.36        

Boat position: 7 Fish: 2 Angler position: 9 Species: 2 24.40           99.58        
day 4 MONAMI NOMADS 10 RW Hember Skipjack 4.00             5.12          

Boat position: 20 Fish: 1 Angler position: 49 Species: 1 4.00             5.12          
day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Friedel Kirstein Skipjack 6.30             12.70        
day 3 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Friedel Kirstein Skipjack 6.20             12.30        

Boat position: 9 Fish: 2 Angler position: 24 Species: 1 12.50           25.00        
day 1 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl All other Tuna species 5.10             8.32          
day 3 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl Skipjack 6.40             13.11        
day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Peter Rindl Skipjack 6.00             11.52        

Boat position: 9 Fish: 3 Angler position: 19 Species: 2 17.50           32.95        
day 4 MYSTIC BOER NOMADS 10 Theo Skipjack 5.60             10.04        

Boat position: 9 Fish: 1 Angler position: 47 Species: 1 5.60             10.04        
day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Dave Willoughby Yellowfin Tuna 8.30             22.04        

Boat position: 3 Fish: 1 Angler position: 28 Species: 1 8.30             22.04        
day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz KawaKawa 6.80             14.80        
day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz Skipjack 4.30             5.92          
day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Jorg Schultz Yellowfin Tuna 6.90             15.24        

Boat position: 3 Fish: 3 Angler position: 14 Species: 3 18.00           35.95        
day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore KawaKawa 4.70             7.07          
day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Sailfish 30.00           230.40      10:32
day 2 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Skipjack 5.90             11.14        
day 3 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 7.80             19.47        
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day 4 NAUTI BOY NOMADS 10 Mitchell Moore Yellowfin Tuna 6.80             14.80        

Boat position: 3 Fish: 5 Angler position: 1 Species: 4 55.20           282.87      
day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Ivor Matthee KawaKawa 4.20             5.64          
day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Ivor Matthee Yellowfin Tuna 6.70             14.36        

Boat position: 15 Fish: 2 Angler position: 30 Species: 2 10.90           20.01        
day 3 PEG LEG NOMADS 10 Len Dockray Yellowfin Tuna 6.20             12.30        

Boat position: 15 Fish: 1 Angler position: 37 Species: 1 6.20             12.30        
day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Andy Colyn Skipjack 5.80             10.76        

Boat position: 14 Fish: 1 Angler position: 45 Species: 1 5.80             10.76        
day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Brian Hannah Skipjack 6.10             11.91        

Boat position: 14 Fish: 1 Angler position: 40 Species: 1 6.10             11.91        
day 3 R&B NOMADS 10 Jimmy Wait Yellowfin Tuna 6.20             12.30        

Boat position: 14 Fish: 1 Angler position: 37 Species: 1 6.20             12.30        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Skipjack 4.50             6.48          
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 6.60             13.94        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 6.50             13.52        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 5.60             10.04        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Eric Abrams Yellowfin Tuna 5.40             9.33          

Boat position: 6 Fish: 5 Angler position: 10 Species: 2 28.60           53.31        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Skipjack 6.40             13.11        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 7.10             16.13        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Norman Coetzee Yellowfin Tuna 6.60             13.94        

Boat position: 6 Fish: 3 Angler position: 12 Species: 2 20.10           43.18        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Rodney Luppnow Skipjack 6.90             15.24        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Rodney Luppnow Yellowfin Tuna 6.90             15.24        

Boat position: 6 Fish: 2 Angler position: 21 Species: 2 13.80           30.47        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Skipjack 5.40             9.33          
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Yellowfin Tuna 6.00             11.52        
day 3 RAMKAT NOMADS 10 Roland Yellowfin Tuna 5.90             11.14        

Boat position: 6 Fish: 3 Angler position: 20 Species: 2 17.30           31.99        
day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Francois du Plessis Skipjack 5.90             11.14        

Boat position: 8 Fish: 1 Angler position: 42 Species: 1 5.90             11.14        
day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 7.40             17.52        
day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 7.20             16.59        
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day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Pieter Range Yellowfin Tuna 6.30             12.70        

Boat position: 8 Fish: 3 Angler position: 11 Species: 1 20.90           46.81        
day 3 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Wouter Engelbrecht Skipjack 6.70             14.36        
day 1 SHAYA LO MANZI NOMADS 10 Wouter Engelbrecht Yellowfin Tuna 8.10             21.00        

Boat position: 8 Fish: 2 Angler position: 15 Species: 2 14.80           35.36        
day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Mike Green Skipjack 6.90             15.24        
day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Mike Green Yellowfin Tuna 6.90             15.24        

Boat position: 10 Fish: 2 Angler position: 21 Species: 2 13.80           30.47        
day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Steve Stroberg Yellowfin Tuna 6.70             14.36        
day 3 SKABANGA NOMADS 10 Steve Stroberg Yellowfin Tuna 5.30             8.99          

Boat position: 10 Fish: 2 Angler position: 26 Species: 1 12.00           23.35        
day 3 SOLANKIE NOMADS 10 David Bekker Yellowfin Tuna 6.10             11.91        

Boat position: 19 Fish: 1 Angler position: 40 Species: 1 6.10             11.91        
day 4 SUSHI SAN NOMADS 10 Richard Geyer Yellowfin Tuna 6.80             14.80        

Boat position: 17 Fish: 1 Angler position: 34 Species: 1 6.80             14.80        
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Barry Koch Yellowfin Tuna 8.40             22.58        
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Barry Koch Yellowfin Tuna 5.80             10.76        

Boat position: 5 Fish: 2 Angler position: 18 Species: 1 14.20           33.34        
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman KawaKawa 5.60             10.04        
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman Skipjack 4.80             7.37          
day 4 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Mark Snyman Yellowfin Tuna 7.10             16.13        

Boat position: 5 Fish: 3 Angler position: 17 Species: 3 17.50           33.54        
day 3 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Richard Mosley KawaKawa 4.80             7.37          
day 3 TEQUILA SHEILA NOMADS 10 Richard Mosley Yellowfin Tuna 7.40             17.52        

Boat position: 5 Fish: 2 Angler position: 25 Species: 2 12.20           24.90        
day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Pieter van Rooyen Skipjack 6.00             11.52        
day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Pieter van Rooyen Yellowfin Tuna 5.50             9.68          

Boat position: 12 Fish: 2 Angler position: 29 Species: 2 11.50           21.20        
day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Steve Smith Skipjack 4.20             5.64          
day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Steve Smith Yellowfin Tuna 5.70             10.40        

Boat position: 12 Fish: 2 Angler position: 33 Species: 2 9.90             16.04        
day 3 THREESOME NOMADS 10 Werner van Rooyen Yellowfin Tuna 5.90             11.14        

Boat position: 12 Fish: 1 Angler position: 42 Species: 1 5.90             11.14        
day 3 UP 2 MISCHIEF NOMADS 10 T. Ramsden Yellowfin Tuna 6.30             12.70        
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Boat position: 18 Fish: 1 Angler position: 36 Species: 1 6.30             12.70        

day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Mark Cockcroft Yellowfin Tuna 6.50             13.52        
Boat position: 11 Fish: 1 Angler position: 35 Species: 1 6.50             13.52        

day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Paul van der Spuy Yellowfin Tuna 7.10             16.13        
Boat position: 11 Fish: 1 Angler position: 32 Species: 1 7.10             16.13        

day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Roger McLeod Yellowfin Tuna 5.90             11.14        
Boat position: 11 Fish: 1 Angler position: 42 Species: 1 5.90             11.14        

day 3 WATERMARK NOMADS 10 Sean Cockcroft Yellowfin Tuna 5.20             8.65          
Boat position: 11 Fish: 1 Angler position: 48 Species: 1 5.20             8.65          
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